
U.S. Department of Transportation 
RNAV-STANDARD Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, except 

INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum anitudes unless otherwise indicated. Ceilings are in feet 

Federal Aviation Administration above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated, except visibilities which 
TITLE 14 CFR PART 97.33 are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

TERMINAL ROUTES MISSED APPROACH 
FROM TO COURSE AND DISTANCE ALTITUDE 

FOSEX (IF) BRNTY (TF)(FB)(RNP 0.30) 191.17/3.87 ~500 MAP: DA 

BRNTY YAYNU (RF)(FB)(RNP 0.30) (2.30 NM RADIUS CW Z1XID)/4.90 100 CLIMB TO 3000 ON TRACK 011.17 TO OXFIC AND ON TRACK 

YAYNU ZANEG (RF)(FB)(RNP 0.30) (2.30 NM RADIUS CW Z1XID)l2.33 1400 
357.21 TO OTOLE AND HOLD. 

HIGES (IF) YAYNU (TF)(FBKRNP 1.00) 313.2516.03 2100 

MUJIK (IF) ZANEG (TF)(FB)(RNP 1.00) 011.1717.60 1400 

URACI (IF) WOV AR (TF)(FB)(RNP 0.30) 111.10/4.35 2600 
ADDITIONAL FLIGHT DATA: 

HOLD N, RT, 183.03 INBOUND 
YETGU (IF) FETPU (TF)(FB)(RNP 0.30) 191.17/3.87 3500 DISTANCE TO THLD FROM 372 HATH: 0.99 NM 

FETPU WOV AR (RF)(FB)(RNP 0.30) (2.30 NM RADIUS CCW 2600 
ROUTE TYPE: A,R 
ROUTE TYPE QUALIFIER 1: P XALAC)/3.21 
ROUTE TYPE QUALIFIER 2: 5 

1. PT SIDE OF COURSE OUTBOUND FTWITHIN MILES OF (IAF) IfTCH 340.3 MSL (DO NOT CHART) 
PROFILE STARTS AT ZANEG 

--
2. 
3. FAC: 011.17 FAF: DIST FAF TO MAP: THLD: 
4. MIN. AL T: ZANEG 1400 
5. DIST TO THLD FROM OM: 3.33 MM: 1M: 150 HAT: 100 HAT: GSANT: 
6. MIN GS INCPT: 1400 GS ALT AT: ZANEG 1400 OM: MM: 1M: 
7. GS ANGLE: 3.00 TCH: 55.9# 34:1 IS CLEAR 
8. MSA FROM: RWOl4800 MAG VAR: 13W EPOCH YEAR: 1980 

MINIMUMS 

TAKEOFF: I I STANDARD I X I SEE FAA FORM 8260·15A FOR THIS AIRPORT ALTERNATE: N A I STANDARD 

CATEGORy ••••• > A B C 0 E 

DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA DH/MDA VIS HAT/HAA 

AUTHORIZATION REQUIRED 
RNPO.15DA 656 4000 372 656 4000 372 656 4000 372 656 4000 372 
RNPO.30 DA 727 5000 443 727 5000 443 727 5000 443 727 5000 443 

NOTES: CHART NOTE: GPS REQUIRED 
CHART NOTE: FOR UNCOMPENSATED BARO·VNAV SYSTEM, PROCEDURE NA BELOW ·15C(3F) OR ABOVE 47C(117F). ..)AL/;-
CHART NOTE: FOR INOPERATIVE MALSR,INCREASE RNP 0.15 VISIBILITY TO 11/4 AND RNP 0.30 VISIBILITY TO 11/2. Q) .A-
CHART PLANVIEW NOTE: RADAR REQUIRED. CHART PLANVIEW NOTE AT FETPU, WOVAR, YAYNU, BRNTY: MAX 180 KIAS. 4 
CHART PLANVIEW NOTE AT FOSEX, HIGES, URACI, YETGU: MAX 210 KTS. C), .",Q 

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 285 THRE: 
284 FACILITY PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 

~ 

AIRPORT NAME: IDENTIFIER: AMDT: 
ALBANY NY ALBANYINTL RNAV RNAV (RNP) Z RWY 1, ORIG 

DATE 

FAA FORM 8260 - 31 December 2002 (computer generated) PAGE 1 OF b PAGES 

brian a basileo
25 Aug 2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

RNAV STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES TITLE 14 CFR PART 97.33 

TERMINAL ROUTES (CONT'Dl 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet. MSL, 
except HAT, HAA, TCH. and AA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise indicated, 
except visibilities which are in stan.lte miles or in feet RVA. 

FROM !Q COURSE AND DISTANCE ALTITUDE 

WOVAR ZANEG (RF)(FB)(RNP 0.30) 

RW01 (MAP) (TF)(FO) 

OXFIC (TFXFB)(RNP 1.00) 

OTOLE (TF)(FOXRNP 1.00) 

(2.30 NM RADIUS CCW XALAC)/4.02 1400 

ZANEG (FAF) 

RW01 (MAP) 

OXFIC 

NOTES CONT'D 

CHART PLANVIEW NOTE AT YETGU, FOSEX, URACI, HIGES: (RNP 0.30). 

011.1713.33 

011.17/6.00 

357.3117.01 

CHART PLANVIEW NOTE AT ADJACENT TO YETGU, URACI, HIGES, FOSEX (IF): RF REQUIRED. 
CHART PROFILE NOTE: SEE PLANVIEW FOR MULTIPLE IF LOCATIONS. 

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 285 THRE: 

AIRPORT NAME: 

ALBANY,NY ALBANYINTL 

FAA FORM 8260 - 10 I March 2003 (Computer Generated) 

2851 FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

RNAV 

3000 

\,p..Lt , o '.J-
6 

C) CJ 
'iEe""'.; 

PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: [SUP: 

I-:A-:-M:::-D=-T:----~ 
RNAV (RNP) Z RWY 1, ORIG 

DATED: 

Page 2 of b Pages 

brian a basileo
25 Aug 2011



u.s. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 

RNAV (RNP) STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
except HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 

FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES - FAR PART 97.33 indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

ARINC PACKET - 424-18 - RNAV (RNP) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
WP 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234557890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234557890123456789012 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SUSAEAENRT BRNTY K60 W N42410290W073415266 WOl39 NAR BRNTY 
SUSAEAENRT FETPU K60 W N42404527W073542067 W0137 NAR FETPU 
SUSAEAENRT FOSEX K60 W N42445483W073420272 WOl39 NAR FOSEX 
SUSAEAENRT HIGES K60 W N4235570SW073393014 W0139 NAR HIGES 
SUSAEAENRT MUJIK K60 C N42331821W073474698 WOl38 NAR MUJIK 
SUSAEAENRT OTOLE K60 C L N42565856W073510577 W0139 NAR OTOLE 
SUSAEAENRT OXFIC K60 W N42501371W073483095 W0138 NAR OXFIC 
SUSAEAENRT URACI K60 W N42391003W073573035 WOl37 NAR URACI 
SUSAEAENRT WOVAR K60 W N42383308W073514024 W0138 NAR WOVAR 
SUSAEAENRT XALAC K60 W N42404972W073511367 W0138 NAR CNF(XALAC) 
SUSAEAENRT YAYNU K60 W N42385918W073463365 W0138 NAR YAYNU 
SUSAEAENRT YETGU K60 W N42443719W073543072 W0138 NAR YETGU 
SUSAEAENRT ZANEG K60 W N42405417W073480668 W0138 NAR ZANEG 
SUSAEAENRT ZIXID K60 W N42405854W073445967 W0138 NAR CNF(ZIXID) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
AIRPORT 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8USAP KALBK6AALB 0 085YHN42445680W073480710W013000285 1800018000C MNAR ALBANY INTL 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
SEGMENT 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z AFOSEX 010FOSEXK6EAOE B IF 18000210 A-PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AFOSEX 020BRNTYK6EAOE 031TF 19120039 + 03500 180 A-PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AFOSEX 030YAYNUK6EAOE R031RF 0023001912 31330049 + 02100 180 ZIXID K6EAA-PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AFOSEX 040ZANEGK6EAOEE R031RF 0023003133 01120023 + 01400 ZIXID K6EAA PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AHIGES 010HIGESK6EAOE B IF 18000210 A-PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AHIGES 020YAYNUK6EAOE 010TF 31330060 + 02100 180 A-PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AHIGBS 030ZANEGK6EAOEE R031RF 0023003133 01120023 + 01400 ZIXID K6EAA PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z AMUJIK 010MUJIKK6EAOE B IF 18000 A PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AMUJIK 020ZANEGK6EAOEE 010TF 01120076 + 01400 A PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z AURAC! 010URACIK6EAOE B IF 18000210 A-PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AURACI 020WOVARK6EAOE 031TF 11110044 + 02600 180 A-PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AURACI 030ZANEGK6EAOEE L031RF 0023001111 01120040 + 01400 XALAC K6EAA PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AYETGU 010YETGOK6EAOE B IF 18000210 A-PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z AYETGU 020FETPUK6EAOE 031TF 19120039 + 03500 180 A-PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z AYETGU 030wOVARK6EAOE L031RF 0023001912 11110032 + 02600 180 XALAC K6EAA- PS , ;;-.LI; 
SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z AYETGU 040ZANEGK6EAOEE L031RF 0023001111 01120040 + 01400 XALAC K6EAA PS . ~.: ,:,. 
SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z R 020ZANEGK6EAIE F IF + 01400 18000 RWOl BK6PGA PS 

",. 6 

SUSAP KALBK6FR01-Z R 020ZANEGK6EA2W A031A152 PS " .fJ ·'iiEG 

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 285 THRE: 284 FACILITY PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
ALBANY, NY AIRPORT NAME: IDENTIFIER: RNAV (RNP) Z RWY 1, ORIG 

ALBANYINTL 
AMDT: NONE 

I RNAV DATED: 

FAA FORM 8260 -10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) Page 3 of 6 Pages 
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u.s. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 

RNAV (RNP) STANDARP INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEPURE 
except HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 

FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES - FAR PART 97.33 indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z R 030RWOl K6PGOGY M 031TF 01120033 00340 -300 A PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z R 0400XFICK6EAOE M OlOTF 01120060 A PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z R 050QTOLEK6EAOEY OlOTF 35730070 + 03000 A PS 
SUSAP KALBK6FROI-Z R 0600TOLEK6EAOEE R HM 18300040 + 03000 A PS 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
I 

RUNWAY 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SUSAP KALBK6GRW01 0085000112 N42441379W073481532-0100 +0055300284000056150IIDEJ1 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 
MSA 123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012345678901234567890123456789012 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SUSAP KALBK6SRW01 K6PGB 0 18018004825 M 

" r J .::i·-· .... ·/."J.-
.:I 

6 
("I, ,il 
'ifC't-

CITY AND STATE ELEVATION: 285 THRE: 284 FACILITY PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: SUP: 
ALBANY, NY AIRPORT NAME: IDENTIFIER: RNAV (RNP) Z RWY 1, ORIG 

ALBANYINTL AMDT: NONE 

I RNAV DATED: 

FAA FORM 8260 - 10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) Page 4 of 6 Pages 
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION· FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

RNAV (RNP) STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES. FAR PART 97.33 

ARINC SUMMARY - 424-18 - RNAV (RNP) 

ROUTES TRANSITION 

FOSEX 
FOSEX 
FOSEX 
FOSEX 
HIGES 
HIGES 
HIGES 
MUJIK 
MUJIK 
URACI 
URACI 
URACI 
YETGU 
YETGU 
YETGU 
YETGU 

MISSED APPROACH 

POINT DATA 

CITY AND STATE 

ALBANY. NY 

FIX 

FOSEX 
BRNTY 
YAYNU 
ZANEG 

SEQ 

010 
020 
030 
040 

HIGES 010 
YAYNU 020 
ZANEG 030 
MUJIK 010 
ZANEG 020 
URACI 010 
WOVAR 020 
ZANEG 030 
YETGU 010 
FETPU 020 
WOVAR 030 
ZANEG 040 
ZANEG 020 
RW01 030 

FIX 

OXFIC 
OTOLE 
OTOLE 

WAYPOINT 

BRNTY 
FETPU 
FOSEX 
HIGES 
MUJIK 
OTOLE 
OXFIC 
URACI 
WOVAR 
XALAC 
YAYNU 
YETGU 
ZANEG 
ZIXID 
RWOl 

SEQ 

040 
050 
060 

USE 

FAF 
MAP 

USE 

PATH 

IF 
TF 
RF 
RF 
IF 
TF 
RF 
IF 
TF 
IF 
TF 
RF 
IF 
TF 
RF 
RF 
IF 
TF 

PATH 

TF 
TF 
HM 

LAT IN SEeS 

N424102.90 
N424045.27 
N424454.83 
N423557.08 
N423318.21 
N425658.56 
N425013.71 
N423910.03 
N423833.08 
N424049.72 
N423859.18 
N424437.19 
N424054.17 
N424058.54 
N424413.79 

ELEVATION: 285 THRE: 284 

AIRPORT NAME: 
ALBANYINTL 

FAA FORM 8260 ·10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) 

TURN 

R 
R 

R 

L 

L 

L 

TURN 

R 

FO/FB 

FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FB 
FO 

FO/FB 

FB 
FO 
FO 

LONG IN SECS 

W0734152.66 
W0735420.67 
W0734202.72 
W0733930.14 
W0734746.98 
W0735105.77 
W0734830.95 
W0735730.35 
W0735140.24 
W0735113.67 
W0734633.65 
W0735430.72 
W0734806.68 
W0734459.67 
W0734815.32 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

RNAV 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feel, MSL, 
except HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

RNP MAG (TRUE) DISTANCE 

0.3 
0.3 
0.3 

191.2(178.2T) 003.9 
004.9 
002.3 

1.0 
0.3 

313.3(300.3T) 006.0 
002.3 

1.0 01l.2{358.2T) 007.6 

0.3 
0.3 

111.1(098.1T) 004.4 
004.0 

0.3 
0.3 
0.3 

191.2(178.2T) 003.9 
003.2 
004.0 

0.3 011.2(358.2T) 003.3 

RNP MAG (TRUE) DISTANCE 

1.0 
1.0 

011.2(358.2T) 006.0 
357.3(344.3T) 007.0 
183.0{170.0T) 004.0 

LAT IN MINS 

N4241.048 
N4240.755 
N4244.914 
N4235.951 
N4233.304 
N4256.976 
N4250.229 
N4239.167 
N4238.551 
N4240.829 
N4238.986 
N4244.620 
N4240.903 
N4240.976 
N4244.230 

LONG IN MINS 

W07341.878 
W07354.345 
W07342.045 
W07339.502 
W07347.783 
W07351. 096 
W07348.516 
W07357.506 
W07351.671 
W07351.228 
W07346.561 
W07354.512 
W07348.111 
W07344.995 
W07348.255 

ALTITUDE 

AI>. 03500 
AI>. 02100 
AA 01400 

AI;. 02100 
AA 01400 

AA 01400 

AI>. 02600 
AA 01400 

AA 03500 
AA 02600 
AA 01400 
AA 01400 
AT 00340 

ALTITUDE 

AA 03000 
AA 03000 

PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: 
RNAV (RNP) Z RWY 1. ORIG 

Page 5 of 

SPEED 

AB 210 
AB 180 
AB 180 

AB 210 
AB 180 

AB 210 
AB 180 

AB 210 
AB 180 
AB 180 

SPEED 

:;.:,i-"l.//j . 

6 
C) Q 
"lFC~~ 

SUP: 

AMDT: 

DATED: 

NONE 

6 Pages 
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 

RNAY (RNP) STANDARD INSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURE 
FLIGHT STANDARDS SERVICES. FAR PART 97.33 

RUNWAY DATA 

CITY AND STATE 
ALBANY, NY 

RWY 

RWOl 

THRESHOLD 
ELEVATION 

00284 

ELEVATION: 285 

AIRPORT NAME: 

TCR 

56 

THRE: 284 

ALBANYINTL 

FAA FORM 8260 ·10 I April 2006 (Computer Generated) 

FACILITY 
IDENTIFIER: 

1 RNAV 

Bearings, headings, courses, and radials are magnetic. Elevations and altitudes are in feet, MSL, 
except HAT, HM, TCH, and RA. Altitudes are minimum altitudes unless otherwise indicated. 
Ceilings are in feet above airport elevation. Distances are in nautical miles unless otherwise 
indicated, except visibilities which are in statute miles or in feet RVR. 

PROCEDURE NO.1 AMDT NO.1 EFFECTIVE DATE: 

RNAV (RNP) Z RWY 1, ORIG 

Page 6 of 

---6 
(\.c:; 
7~C< __ " 

SUP: 

AMDT: 

DATED: 

NONE 

6 Pages 
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